Dimensional drawing
A1
A2
A3
D
Product D1 D2 A1 A2 A3
44T8HO/COR/96-840/
MF54/G/R17d 10/1
28 mm 27.8
mm
2369.8
mm
2378.7
mm
2387.8
mm
44T8HO/COR/96-850/
MF54/G/R17d 10/1
28 mm 27.8
mm
2369.8
mm
2378.7
mm
2387.8
mm
42T8HO/COR/96-840/
MF54/G/R17d 10/1
42T8HO/COR/96-850/
MF54/G/R17d 10/1
A1
A2
A3
D
Product D1 D2 A1 A2 A3
34T8/COR/96-840/MF42/G/FA8
10/1
28
mm
27.9
mm
2369.8
mm
2378.7
mm
2387.8
mm
42T8HO/COR/96-840/
MF54/G/FA8 10/1
33T8/COR/96-840/MF44/G/FA8
10/1
42T8HO/COR/96-850/
MF54/G/FA8 10/1
33T8/COR/96-850/MF44/G/FA8
10/1
A1
A2
A3
D
2
D
1
Product D1 D2 A1 A2 A3
10.5T8/MAS/48-835/
MF16/P 10/1
25.7 mm 28 mm 1198 mm 1205 mm 1212 mm
10.5T8/MAS/48-850/
MF16/P 10/1
25.7 mm 28 mm 1198 mm 1205 mm 1212 mm
14.5T8/MAS/48-840/
MF21/P 10/1
25.7 mm 28 mm 1198 mm 1205 mm 1212 mm
12.5T8/COR/48-850/
FF18/G/DIM 25/1
25.7 mm 28 mm 1198.2 mm 1205.3 mm 1212.4 mm
12.5T8/COR/48-840/
FF18/G/DIM 25/1
25.7 mm 28 mm 1198.2 mm 1205.3 mm 1212.4 mm
12.5T8/COR/48-835/
FF17/G/DIM 25/1
25.7 mm 28 mm 1198.2 mm 1205.3 mm 1212.4 mm
14.5T8/MAS/48-835/
MF20/P 10/1
25.7 mm 28 mm 1198 mm 1205 mm 1212 mm
14.5T8/MAS/48-840/
MF21/P 10/1
25.7 mm 28 mm 1198 mm 1205 mm 1212 mm
10.5T8/MAS/48-850/
MF16/P 10/1
25.7 mm 28 mm 1198 mm 1205 mm 1212 mm
16.9T8/MAS/48-835/
MF25/P 10/1
25.7 mm 28 mm 1198 mm 1205 mm 1212 mm
10.5T8/MAS/48-835/
MF15/P 10/1
25.7 mm 28 mm 1198 mm 1205 mm 1212 mm
14.5T8/MAS/48-850/
MF21/P 10/1
25.7 mm 28 mm 1198 mm 1205 mm 1212 mm
T8
7Product family leaflet, 2022, March 14 data subject to change
Dimensional drawing
Product D1 D2 A1 A2 A3
16.9T8/MAS/48-840/
MF24/P 10/1
25.7 mm 28 mm 1198 mm 1205 mm 1212 mm
10.5T8/MAS/48-840/
MF16/P 10/1
25.7 mm 28 mm 1198 mm 1205 mm 1212 mm
14.5T8/MAS/48-830/
MF20/P 10/1
25.7 mm 28 mm 1198 mm 1205 mm 1212 mm
16.9T8/MAS/48-850/
MF25/P 10/1
25.7 mm 28 mm 1198 mm 1205 mm 1212 mm
General information
Switching Cycle 50000X
Light technical
Llmf At End Of Nominal Lifetime
(Nom)
70 %
Mechanical and housing
Bulb Shape Tube, double-
ended
Temperature
T-Ambient (Min) -20 °C
T-Storage (Max) 65 °C
T-Storage (Min) -40 °C
Approval and application
Order Code Full Product Name
Energy Consumption kWh/
1000 h
469247 35T8/96-3500 IF FA8 10/1 - kWh
469254 35T8/96-4000 IF FA8 10/1 - kWh
470096 14T8/COR/48-830/IF20/G/DIM 10/1 - kWh
470104 14T8/COR/48-835/IF20/G/DIM 10/1 - kWh
470112 14T8/COR/48-840/IF21/G/DIM 10/1 - kWh
470120 14T8/COR/48-850/IF21/G/DIM 10/1 - kWh
553230 10T8/COR/48-840/IF16/G/DIM 10/1 - kWh
553248 10T8/COR/48-850/IF16/G/DIM 10/1 - kWh
553214 10T8/COR/48-830/IF15/G/DIM 10/1 - kWh
553222 10T8/COR/48-835/IF15/G/DIM 10/1 - kWh
473926 13T8/MAS/48-830/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
473934 13T8/MAS/48-835/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
473942 13T8/MAS/48-840/IF21/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
473958 13T8/MAS/48-850/IF21/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
545178 15.5T8/MAS/48-830/IF23/P/DIM 25/1 - kWh
533372 15.5T8/MAS/48-835/IF24/P/DIM 25/1 - kWh
545194 15.5T8/MAS/48-840/IF25/P/DIM 25/1 - kWh
545200 15.5T8/MAS/48-850/IF25/P/DIM 25/1 - kWh
565580 8.9T8/MAS/48-830/IF15/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
Order Code Full Product Name
Energy Consumption kWh/
1000 h
565598 8.9T8/MAS/48-835/IF15/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
565606 8.9T8/MAS/48-840/IF16/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
565614 8.9T8/MAS/48-850/IF16/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
533018 30T8/COR/96-835/IF39/G/FA8 10/1 - kWh
533026 30T8/COR/96-840/IF42/G/FA8 10/1 - kWh
533034 30T8/COR/96-850/IF42/G/FA8 10/1 - kWh
535450 8.5T8/COR/24-830/MF11/G 10/1 - kWh
535468 8.5T8/COR/24-835/MF11/G 10/1 - kWh
535476 8.5T8/COR/24-840/MF11/G 10/1 - kWh
535484 8.5T8/COR/24-850/MF11/G 10/1 - kWh
535492 11.5T8/COR/36-830/MF13/G 10/1 - kWh
535500 11.5T8/COR/36-835/MF13/G 10/1 - kWh
535518 11.5T8/COR/36-840/MF14/G 10/1 - kWh
535526 11.5T8/COR/36-850/MF14/G 10/1 - kWh
563692 11T8/COR/48-835/MF16/G/BAA 25/1 - kWh
563700 11T8/COR/48-840/MF16/G/BAA 25/1 - kWh
563718 11T8/COR/48-850/MF16/G/BAA 25/1 - kWh
563726 15.5T8/COR/48-835/MF21/G/BAA 25/1 - kWh
563734 15.5T8/COR/48-840/MF21/G/BAA 25/1 - kWh
T8
8Product family leaflet, 2022, March 14 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name
Energy Consumption kWh/
1000 h
563742 15.5T8/COR/48-850/MF21/G/BAA 25/1 - kWh
563759 8.5T8/COR/24-835/MF11/G/BAA 25/1 - kWh
563767 8.5T8/COR/24-840/MF11/G/BAA 25/1 - kWh
563775 8.5T8/COR/24-850/MF11/G/BAA 25/1 - kWh
535534 15.5T8-6U/COR/24-830/MF20/G 10/1 - kWh
535542 15.5T8-6U/COR/24-835/MF20/G 10/1 - kWh
535559 15.5T8-6U/COR/24-840/MF21/G 10/1 - kWh
535567 15.5T8-6U/COR/24-850/MF21/G 10/1 - kWh
542084 16T8/LED/48-840/IF18/G 25/1 - kWh
542092 16T8/LED/48-850/IF18/G 25/1 - kWh
539858 8.5T8/MAS/36-830/IF13/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
539874 8.5T8/MAS/36-840/IF14/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
539882 8.5T8/MAS/36-850/IF14/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
539866 8.5T8/MAS/36-835/IF13/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
541813 7T8/MAS/24-830/IF10/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
541821 7T8/MAS/24-835/IF10/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
541839 7T8/MAS/24-840/IF11/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
541847 7T8/MAS/24-850/IF11/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
541854 13T8-6U/MAS/24-830/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
541862 13T8-6U/MAS/24-835/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
541870 13T8-6U/MAS/24-840/IF21/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
541888 13T8-6U/MAS/24-850/IF21/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
545269 34T8/COR/96-840/MF42/G/FA8 10/1 - kWh
545285 44T8HO/COR/96-840/MF54/G/R17d 10/1 - kWh
545293 44T8HO/COR/96-850/MF54/G/R17d 10/1 - kWh
600189 12.5T8/COR/48-840/FF18/G/DIM 25/1 -
600197 12.5T8/COR/48-850/FF18/G/DIM 25/1 -
560193 12.5T8/COR/48-835/FF17/G/DIM 25/1 -
557355 10.5T8/MAS/48-835/MF16/P 10/1 - kWh
575480 10.5T8/MAS/48-835/MF15/P 10/1 -
575498 10.5T8/MAS/48-840/MF16/P 10/1 -
557371 10.5T8/MAS/48-850/MF16/P 10/1 - kWh
575506 10.5T8/MAS/48-850/MF16/P 10/1 -
575514 14.5T8/MAS/48-830/MF20/P 10/1 -
575522 14.5T8/MAS/48-835/MF20/P 10/1 -
557405 14.5T8/MAS/48-840/MF21/P 10/1 - kWh
575530 14.5T8/MAS/48-840/MF21/P 10/1 -
575548 14.5T8/MAS/48-850/MF21/P 10/1 -
575555 16.9T8/MAS/48-840/MF24/P 10/1 -
575563 16.9T8/MAS/48-835/MF25/P 10/1 -
575571 16.9T8/MAS/48-850/MF25/P 10/1 -
Order Code Full Product Name
Energy Consumption kWh/
1000 h
557421 9.9T8/COR/48-835/MF16/G 10/1 - kWh
557439 9.9T8/COR/48-840/MF16/G 10/1 - kWh
557447 9.9T8/COR/48-850/MF16/G 10/1 - kWh
477323 12.5T8/COR/48-835/MF17/G 10/1 - kWh
477331 12.5T8/COR/48-840/MF18/G 10/1 - kWh
471755 15T8/COR/48-835/MF20/G 10/1 - kWh
563452 9.9T8/COR/48-835/MF15/G 10/1 - kWh
563460 9.9T8/COR/48-840/MF16/G 10/1 - kWh
563478 9.9T8/COR/48-850/MF16/G 10/1 - kWh
563486 12T8/COR/48-830/MF17/G 10/1 - kWh
563494 12T8/COR/48-835/MF17/G 10/1 - kWh
563502 12T8/COR/48-840/MF18/G 10/1 - kWh
563510 12T8/COR/48-850/MF18/G 10/1 - kWh
563528 14.5T8/COR/48-830/MF20/G 10/1 - kWh
563536 14.5T8/COR/48-835/MF20/G 10/1 - kWh
563544 14.5T8/COR/48-840/MF21/G 10/1 - kWh
563551 14.5T8/COR/48-850/MF21/G 10/1 - kWh
568519 14T8/LED/48-5CCT/MF18/G/DS 1/10 - kWh
575134 42T8HO/COR/96-840/MF54/G/FA8 10/1 -
575142 42T8HO/COR/96-850/MF54/G/FA8 10/1 -
575720 33T8/COR/96-840/MF44/G/FA8 10/1 -
575738 33T8/COR/96-850/MF44/G/FA8 10/1 -
575746 42T8HO/COR/96-840/MF54/G/R17d 10/1 -
575753 42T8HO/COR/96-850/MF54/G/R17d 10/1 -
576777 10.5T8/COR/48-835/IF15/G/DIM/BAA
25/1
-
576785 10.5T8/COR/48-840/IF16/G/DIM/BAA
25/1
-
576793 10.5T8/COR/48-850/IF16/G/DIM/BAA
25/1
-
576801 14T8/COR/48-835/IF21/G/DIM/BAA 25/1 -
576819 14T8/COR/48-840/IF22/G/DIM/BAA 25/1 -
576827 14T8/COR/48-850/IF22/G/DIM/BAA 25/1 -
577767 14.5T8/BCP/48-835/MF17/G 25/1 -
577775 14.5T8/BCP/48-840/MF18/G 25/1 -
577783 14.5T8/BCP/48-850/MF18/G 25/1 -
577791 14.5T8/BCP/48-865/MF18/G 25/1 -
579045 16.5T8/BCP/48-835/MF20/G 25/1 -
579052 16.5T8/BCP/48-840/MF21/G 25/1 -
579060 16.5T8/BCP/48-850/MF21/G 25/1 -
Controls and dimming
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable
469247 35T8/96-3500 IF FA8 10/1 No
469254 35T8/96-4000 IF FA8 10/1 No
470096 14T8/COR/48-830/IF20/G/DIM 10/1 Yes
470104 14T8/COR/48-835/IF20/G/DIM 10/1 Yes
470112 14T8/COR/48-840/IF21/G/DIM 10/1 Yes
470120 14T8/COR/48-850/IF21/G/DIM 10/1 Yes
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable
553230 10T8/COR/48-840/IF16/G/DIM 10/1 Yes
553248 10T8/COR/48-850/IF16/G/DIM 10/1 Yes
553214 10T8/COR/48-830/IF15/G/DIM 10/1 Yes
553222 10T8/COR/48-835/IF15/G/DIM 10/1 Yes
473926 13T8/MAS/48-830/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 Yes
473934 13T8/MAS/48-835/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 Yes
T8
9Product family leaflet, 2022, March 14 data subject to change